### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900742398

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank, as Administrative Agent		01/03/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OR Holdco, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	OR Acquisition Co, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	OR Acquisition Co II, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF MS, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF CD, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G

TRADEMARK REEL: 008011 FRAME: 0376

900759951

City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF PR, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF TL, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF EGLP, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ORF EGRP, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street, Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529892	OPEN ROAD
Registration Number:	4113019	OPENROAD
Registration Number:	4110138	OPENROAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-981-3483

Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066041-30110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 03/23/2023

**Total Attachments: 26** 

source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page1.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page2.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page3.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page4.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page5.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page6.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page7.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page8.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page9.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page10.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page11.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page12.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page13.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page14.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page15.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page16.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page17.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page18.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page19.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page20.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page21.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page22.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page23.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page24.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page25.tif source=CNB Raven TM Release updated#page26.tif

## TERMINATION AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

January 3, 2023

Reference is hereby made to that certain U.S. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), granted by the grantors listed on the attached Annex I hereto (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor") in favor of City National Bank ("Administrative Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2019 at Reel 6597, Frame 0914, pursuant to which each Grantor mortgaged, assigned and granted to Administrative Agent a security interest and lien in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral described on Schedule 1 thereto (and identified on Schedule 1 hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral").

Administrative Agent hereby (a) releases and terminates the security interest granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, (b) without recourse or warranty, reassigns, transfers, sets over and reconveys to each Grantor all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral subject to said Security Agreement and all documents heretofore executed in favor of Administrative Agent by any third party insofar as such documents affect or pertain to said Collateral, (c) represents that it has all rights necessary to effect the release provided for herein, and (d) authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Termination and Reassignment of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Termination and Reassignment of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

CITY NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: David Acosta

Title: Senior Vice President

#### Annex I

Pledgors/Grantors in the Trademark Security Agreement being released:

OR Holdco, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

OR Acquisition Co, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

OR Acquisition Co II, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF MS, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF CD, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF PR, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF TL, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF EGLP, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

ORF EGRP, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company

Schedule 1

<u>Collateral</u>

See attached

# TRADEMARKS

			Class 41.				
		02/11/2020	distribution of motion pictures in				
		Use due	motion pictures; production and				
Co, LLC		Proof of	and distribution of independent				
Acquisition			films; film distribution; production	11/03/2015	02/11/2015		
OR	02/11/2025	Registered	41-Distribution of motion picture	1673834	1673834	OPENROAD	Australia
			Class 41.			(	
		12/28/2020	distribution of motion pictures in			Design	
		Use due	motion pictures; production and				
Co, LLC		Proof of	and distribution of independent				
Acquisition			films; film distribution; production	12/28/2015	03/03/2015		
OR	12/28/2025	Registered	41-Distribution of motion picture	2776465	3390967	OPENROAD	Argentina
			Class 41.				
		12/28/2020	distribution of motion pictures in				
		Use due	motion pictures; production and				
Co, LLC		Proof of	and distribution of independent				
Acquisition			films; film distribution; production	12/28/2015	03/03/2015		
OR	12/28/2025	Registered	41-Distribution of motion picture	2776464	3390966	OPENROAD	Argentina
Party	Date	Status	Class and Description of Goods	Date	Date	Trademark	Country
Credit	Renewal			Registration	Application		
T	Next			Number	Number		
				Registration	Application		
.DE			Sorted by Country	10			
= N/I		S	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations	S. and Foreign Trac	G.		

Canada	Brazil	Brazil	Australia	Country
OPEN ROAD	OPENROAD  ○FENROAD  Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD Design ○PEN®®®®®	Tradomark
1541366 08/26/2011	909046050 02/27/2015	909045887 02/27/2015	1673836 02/11/2015	Application Number Application Date
TMA906018 06/11/2015	909046050 09/05/2017	909045887 09/05/2017	1673836 11/03/2015	Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration  Number  Registration  Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 09/05/2022	Registered Proof of Use due 09/05/2022	Registered Proof of Use due 02/11/2020	Status
06/11/2030	09/05/2027	09/05/2027	02/11/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition DEM TRADEM EEL: 008011 F	Party Party ARK RAME: 0384

		S.U	and Foreign Trad	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country			
		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration			Next Renewal	Credii RK
Country	Trademark	Date	Date	Class and Description of Goods	Status		
Canada	OPENROAD	1541371 08/26/2011	TMA896754 02/18/2015	41-Distribution of motion picture films: film distribution; production	Registered	02/18/2030	OR Acquisition <b>DEN</b>
				and distribution of independent	Proof of		
				motion pictures; production and	Use due		
				distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	01/29/2021		
Canada	OPENROAD	1541372	TMA896755	41-Distribution of motion picture	Registered	02/18/2030	OR
	Design	08/26/2011	02/18/2015	films; film distribution; production	)		Acquisition
				motion pictures: production and	Fiooi oi		CO, EEC
	Section (Section of Section (Section of Section (Section of Section of Sectio			distribution of motion pictures in	01/29/2021		
Chile	OPENROAD	1142607	1200752	Class 41.  41-Distribution of motion nicture	Registered	03/30/2026	OR
		02/11/2015	03/30/2016	films; film distribution; production	q		Acquisition
				and distribution of independent			Co, LLC
				motion pictures; production and			
				Class 41.			
Chile	OPENROAD	1142606	1200751	41-Distribution of motion picture	Registered	03/30/2026	OR
		02/11/2015	03/30/2016	films; film distribution; production			Acquisition
				motion pictures: production and			(0, 110
	Design			distribution of motion pictures in			
				Class 41.			

China	China	
OPENROAD Design	Trademark OPENROAD	
16411928 02/25/2015	Application Number Application Date 16411927 02/25/2015	2
16411928 05/28/2016	Registration Number Registration O5/28/2016 Class and Des providing on-l publications [ distribution of films [release] presentations; other than adv entertainment artists in Class	and Harsian Tradi
41-Education; organization of shows [impresario services]; providing on-line electronic publications [not downloadable]; distribution of videotapes; distribution of motion picture films [release]; movie theatre presentations; photography; microfilming; film production, other than advertising films; entertainment; modelling for artists in Class 41.	Sorted by Country  Class and Description of Goods 41-Education; organization of shows [impresario services]; providing on-line electronic publications [not downloadable]; distribution of videotapes; distribution of motion picture films [release]; movie theatre presentations; photography; microfilming; film production, other than advertising films; entertainment; modelling for artists in Class 41.	amark Annlingtions and Registrations
Registered Proof of Use due 05/28/2019	Status Registered Proof of Use due 05/28/2019	
05/28/2026	Next Renewal Date 05/27/2026	
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	Credit Party OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEMARK	

Ecuador	Ecuador	Colombia	Colombia	Country
OPENROAD  OPEN ********  Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN	OPENROAD	Trademark
IEPI20156614 02/23/2015	IEPI20156615 02/23/2015	15045811 02/27/2015	15045807 02/27/2015	Application Number Application Date
2016TI001096 02/02/2016	2016TI001099 02/02/2016	531034 12/24/2015	531033 12/30/2015	Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration  Registration  Registration  Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 02/02/2019	Registered Proof of Use due 02/02/2019	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Status
10/08/2025	10/08/2025	12/24/2025	12/30/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition DEM TRADEM EEL: 008011 FI	ARK RAME: 0387

	European Union		European Union	1			Egypt			Egypt	Country		
	OPENROAD Design		OPENKOAD		OPENION.	Design	OPENROAD			OPENKOAD	Trademark		
	13725148 02/10/2015		02/10/2015			03/17/2015	315229			03/17/2015	Date	Application Number Application	U.S
	13725148 05/26/2015		05/26/2015			09/22/2016	315229			07/17/2016	Date	Registration Number Registration	s, and Foreign Trad
motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production	motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent	Class 41.	motion pictures; production and	films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent	41-Distribution of motion picture	distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	and distribution of independent motion pictures: production and	films; film distribution; production	Class and Description of Goods		U.S. and Foreign trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country
Use due 05/26/2020	Registered Proof of	Use due 05/26/2020	Registered Proof of	09/22/2021	Use due	Proof of	Registered	07/17/2021	Proof of Use due	Kegistered	Status		G.
	02/10/2025		02/10/2025				03/16/2025			05/16/2025	2000	Next Renewal	
	OR Acquisition Co. LLC		Acquisition Co, LLC			Acquisition   Co, LLC	OR		Co, LLC TRA	Acquisition <b>DE</b>	Party MA	Credit RK	

	India	India	THOUS WOURS	Hong Kong	Country
Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD	OPEN ROMAN	OPENBOAD	Trademark
	2902821 02/12/2015	2902820 02/12/2015	02/12/2015	303304232 02/12/2015	1
			02/12/2015	303304232 02/12/2015	Registration Number Registration Date
motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	Registration Registration Class and Description of Goods
	Published	Published	Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Status
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/11/2025	Next Renewal Date
	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	luisition   LLC	Acquisition DE TRADEN	Credii Party  IARK

		Israel				ISIACI	Torod						Indonesia						Indonesia	Country						
Design		OPENROAD				OFENNOAU	ODENIDOAD	C	Design				OPENROAD						OPENROAD	Trademark						
	02/10/2013	272133				02/10/2015	272122					02/27/2015	J002015008010					02/27/2015	J002015008012	Date	Application	Number	Application		US	
	12/04/2010	272133				12/04/2016	777127													Date	Registration	Number	Registration	S	<ol> <li>and Foreign Trac</li> </ol>	
distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	and distribution of independent	41-Distribution of motion picture	included in Class 41.	motion pictures; production and	and distribution of independent	films; film distribution; production	A1 Distribution of motion nicture	Class 41.	distribution of motion pictures in	motion pictures; production and	and distribution of independent	films; film distribution; production	41-Distribution of motion picture	Class 41.	distribution of motion pictures in	motion pictures; production and	and distribution of independent	films; film distribution; production	41-Distribution of motion picture	Class and Description of Goods				Sorted by Country	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations	
12/04/2019	Proof of	Registered	12/04/2017	Use due	Proof of	Vegreten	Dagistand						Pending						Pending	Status					·	
		02/10/2025				02/10/2023	00/10/2025													Date	Renewal	Next				
	Co, LLC	OR			Co, LLC	Acquisition	QD				Co, LLC	Acquisition	OR			TI	Co, LLC RA	Acquisition <b>D</b>	OR EN	Party IA	Credii RK	<u> </u>			_	

ribution; production n of independent s; production and motion pictures; g, movie film movie film ranging and ovies, shows, plays formances; radio or television duction of videotape d of education, inment or sports s or television not for advertising roviding facilities ows, plays, music or ining; providing cilities; rental of ic machines and tal of cine-films in	otion of Goods Status	s and Registrations
films; film distand distribution films; film distand distribution picture distribution of motion picture distribution, or distribution; an planning of mo or musical perproduction of a programs; production of a programs and a planning of motion for movie programs and anusement faccinematograph apparatus; rent Class 41.	n  Class and Description of Goods	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country
5777627 07/10/2015	Registration Number Registration Date	J.S. and Foreig
2015012679 02/12/2015	Application Number Application Date	J
OPENROAD	Trademark	
Japan	Country	

Japan	Country	
OPENROAD Design  ○PENROAD	Trademark	
2015012680 02/12/2015	Application Number Application Date	S.D
5777628 07/10/2015	Registration Number Registration Date	s. and Foreign Trad
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures; movie showing, movie film production, or movie film production, or movie film distribution; arranging and planning of movies, shows, plays or musical performances; production of radio or television programs; production of videotape film in the field of education, culture, entertainment or sports [not for movies or television programs and not for advertising or publicity]; providing facilities for movies, shows, plays, music or educational training; providing amusement facilities; rental of cinematographic machines and apparatus; rental of cine-films in Class 41.	Class and Description of Goods	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country
Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Status	\$
07/10/2025	Next Renewal Date	
OR Acquisitio) Co, LLC TRADEN	Credit Party IARK	

Malaysia	Country	
OPENROAD	Trademark	
)AD	<b>X</b>	
201505258 02/18/2015	Application Number Application Date	
2015052589 02/18/2015	Application Number Application Date	U
10/04	Registra Number Registra Date	.S. and I
2015052589 10/04/2017	Registration Number Registration Date	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country
41-Distril films; filt and distri motion pi distributi. Class 41.	Class	ademark Sorted b
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	Class and Description of Goods	idemark Application Sorted by Country
n of mot tribution of ind tribution of ind ss; produces; produce motion	cription	tions and Fy
zion pictu; producependen an pictures	of Good	Registr
ja "		ations
Registered Proof of Use due 10/04/2020	Status	
	Next Renewal Date	
I S	wa!	
OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEN		

Malaysia	Country
OPENROAD O语N ************************************	Trademark
2015052591 02/18/2015	
	S. and Foreign Trac S Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration  Number  Registration  Class and Description of Goods
Pending	
	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition DEN Co, LLC TRADEN	Party MARK _

	MCAICO	Country	
	OI ENROLD	Trademark	
	02/19/2015	Application Number Application Date	U.I
	06/01/2015	Registration Number Registration Date	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications of the South South Countries of the Countries of th
transmission; production and distribution of independent motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of independent motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of motion pictures [other than transportation of motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission] in Class 41.	films [other than transportation, or electronic transmission; film distribution [other than transportation, or electronic	Class and Description of Goods	ademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country
	Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Status	15
		Next Renewal Date	
	Acquisition <b>E</b> Co, LLC <b>TRADE</b>	Credit Party MARK	

Morocco	Country Mexico
OPENROAD	Trademark OPENROAD  Design
165642 03/03/2015	Application Number Application Date 1580058 02/19/2015
	Registration Number Registration Date 1543091 06/01/2015
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	Registration Number Registration Date Class and Description of Goods 1543091 41-Distribution of motion picture films [other than transportation, or electronic transmission; film distribution of independent motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of independent motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission]; production and distribution of motion pictures [other than transportation, or electronic transmission] in Class 41.
Pending	Status Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021
	Next Renewal Date 02/19/2025
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	Credit Party OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEMARK

Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	Morocco	Country
OPENROAD	OPENROAD Design OPENROAD	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPENANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	Trademark
201501644 02/10/2015	1013814 02/11/2015	1013813 02/11/2015	165643 03/03/2015	Application Number Application Date
281796 05/12/2015	1013814 08/12/2015	1013813 08/12/2015	165643 12/28/2015	and Foreign Trad S Registration Number Registration Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country  Registration Registration Registration Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 05/12/2020	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 03/03/2020	Status
02/10/2025	02/11/2025	02/11/2025	03/03/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEM TRADEM	Credit IARK RAME: 0397

Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Norway	Country
OPENROAD  OPEN	OPENROAD Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN	Trademark
5147/2015 02/10/2015	5145/2015 02/12/2015	5146/2015 02/12/2015	5144/2015 02/12/2015	201501643 02/10/2015	ני
			437721 02/06/2017	281797 05/12/2015	Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	39-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; distribution of independent motion pictures; distribution of motion pictures in Class 39.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	39-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; distribution of independent motion pictures; distribution of motion pictures in Class 39.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration  Registration  Registration  Class and Description of Goods
Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered Proof of Use due 02/06/2022	Registered Proof of Use due 05/12/2020	Status
			02/06/2027	02/10/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEM TRADEM	P Credii IARK

Singapore	Russia	Russia	Peru	Peru	Country
OPENROAD	OPENROAD  ○PENROAD  Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPENROAD  Design	OPENROAD	Trademark
40201502457R 02/12/2015	2015703452 02/11/2015	2015703453 02/11/2015	606939 02/11/2015	606934 02/11/2015	Application Number Application Date
40201502457R 02/12/2015	571134 04/12/2016	571135 04/12/2016	88213 06/03/2015	88211 06/03/2015	and Foreign Trade Science Scie
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration Registration Registration Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 02/12/2020	Registered Proof of Use due 04/12/2019	Registered Proof of Use due 04/12/2019	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 06/03/2021	Status
02/12/2025	02/11/2025	02/11/2025	06/03/2025	06/03/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisitio Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEM	Party IARK

Switzerland	South Africa	South Africa	Singapore	Country
OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN *****  Design	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN <b>ROAD</b> Design	Trademark
516972015 02/11/2015	201503394 02/10/2015	201503410 02/10/2015	40201502460Q 02/12/2015	Application Number Application Date
672418 04/28/2015			40201502460Q 02/12/2015	and Foreign Trad. S Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	Class and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country  Registration Registration Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 04/28/2020	Published	Published	Registered Proof of Use due 02/12/2020	Status
02/11/2025			02/12/2025	Next Renewal Date
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC TRADEN	Credii

Thailand	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	Country
OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN	OPENROAD	OPENROAD  OPEN	Trademark
973764 02/13/2015	104010254 02/24/2015	104010253 02/24/2015	516982015 02/11/2015	Application Number Application Date
171116139 05/23/2017	1736694 11/01/2015	1736693 11/01/2015	672422 04/28/2015	S. and Foreign Trace.  Registration Number Registration Date
41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production of independent motion pictures and distribution of independent motion pictures; production of motion pictures and distribution of motion pictures and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations  Sorted by Country  Registration Registration Registration Class and Description of Goods
Registered Proof of Use due 05/23/2020	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 01/29/2021	Registered Proof of Use due 04/28/2020	Status
02/12/2025	10/31/2025	10/31/2025	02/11/2025	Next Renewal
OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition Co, LLC	OR Acquisition DEM TRADEM EEL: 008011 F	Party Credit  ARK RAME: 0401

United Arab Emirates		Turkey			Turkey					Thailand	Country		
OPENROAD		OPENROAD Design			OPENROAD		Design	OHZ.		OPENROAD	Trademark		
229740 03/25/2015		201516209 02/25/2015		02/25/2015	201516200				02/13/2015	973765	Application Date	Application Number	Us
229740 02/10/2016		201516209 12/01/2015		12/01/2015	201516200				05/23/2017	171116138	Registration Date	Registration Number	s and Foreign Trad
41-Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities in Class 41.	motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent	motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent	41-Distribution of motion picture	motion pictures and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	motion pictures; production of	of independent motion pictures and distribution of independent	films; film distribution; production	41-Distribution of motion picture	Class and Description of Goods		U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations Sorted by Country
Registered Proof of Use due 02/10/2021	Use due 12/01/2020	Registered Proof of	Use due 12/01/2020	Proof of	Registered		05/23/2020	Proof of Use due	•	Registered	Status		\$
03/25/2025		02/25/2025			02/25/2025					02/12/2025	Renewal Date	Next	
OR Acquisition Co, LLC		OR Acquisition Co, LLC		Acquisition Co, LLC	OR	REE		Co, LLC	Acquisition	OR EN	Party IARK	( IE: 0	402

		United States				United States						United States			Emirates	United Arab	Country				
Design		OPENROAD				OPENROAD						OPEN ROAD	Design			OPENROAD	Trademark				
		85/258072 03/04/2011			03/04/2011	85/258053					03/04/2011	85/258055			03/25/2015	229741	Date	Application	Number		S.U.
		4110138 03/06/2012			03/13/2012	4113019					05/13/2014	4529892			02/10/2016	229741	Date	Registration	Number	Danistration	s. and Foreign Trac
Production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	Production and distribution of independent motion pictures;	41-Distribution of motion picture films; Film distribution;	Production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	independent motion pictures;	films; Film distribution;	41-Distribution of motion picture	motion pictures in Class 41.	Production and distribution of	independent motion pictures;	Production and distribution of	films; Film distribution;	41-Distribution of motion picture		and cultural activities in Class 41.	training; entertainment; sporting	41-Education; providing of	Class and Description of Goods			Sorted by Country	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations
		Registered				Registered		05/13/2020	of Use due	Affidavit		Registered	02/10/2021	Headine	, ,	Registered	Status				S
		03/06/2022				03/13/2022						05/13/2024				03/25/2025	Date	Renewal	Next		
	Co, LLC	OR Acquisition		Co, LLC	Acquisition	OR				Co, LLC	Acquisitio	OR EE		CO, LLC	Acquisition	OR EN	Party IAI	Credii RK		0403	

	Vietnam				Vietnam					Venezuela	X71.				Venezuela	Country					
OPEN <b>®©™™</b> Design	OPENROAD				OPENROAD	Design	Design			OPENRUAL					OPENROAD	Trademark					
02/12/2015	4201503855			02/12/2015	4201503854					03/11/2015	2015002511			03/11/2015	2015003543	Date	Application	Number	Annlication		<u> </u>
09/26/2016	269005			09/29/2016	269004				01/06/2010	07/08/2016	00100			07/08/2016	S063408	Date	Registration	Number		g	S and Foreign Trac
films; film distribution; production and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	41-Distribution of motion picture	distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	and distribution of independent motion pictures; production and	films; film distribution; production	41-Distribution of motion picture	Class 41.	distribution of motion pictures in	motion pictures: production and	and distribution of independent	41-Distribution of motion picture	/1 D: .t.:1	distribution of motion pictures in Class 41.	and distribution of independent	films; film distribution; production	41-Distribution of motion picture	Class and Description of Goods			\$ 3	Sorted by Country	U.S. and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations
Proof of Use due 09/26/2021	Registered	09/29/2021	Proot of Use due	j ,	Registered		01/29/2020	Use due	Proof of	Kegistered	J	01/29/2020	Proof of	)	Registered	Status					r
	02/12/2025				02/12/2025					0//08/2031	07/09/001				07/08/2031	Date	Renewal	Next			
Acquisition Co, LLC	OR		Co, LLC	Acquisition	OR			Co, EEC	Collic	) CR		-	Co, LLC	Acquisition	OR EN	Party	 Credit <b>RK</b>				

**RECORDED: 01/05/2023**